Aquila Networks - MPS

Northern System
Gas Commodity Cost Calculation

INSIDE FERC OCTOBER 2005
PEPL Market Zone Fuel Loss
PEPL Field Zone Fuel Loss
Gathering Fuel Loss

PEPL Index Adjusted for Fuel

PEPL Cost/Dth Field Zone
PEPL Cost/Dth - Market Zone

Total Gas Commodity Costs

$10.19
1.50%
0.95%
0.59%

$ 10.5064

$0.0195
$0.0099
$10.5358

$10.5358

Enclosure 2
Page 4 of 4



