Aquila Networks - MPS Northern System Gas Commodity Cost Calculation

Enclosure 2 Page 4 of 4

INSIDE FERC OCTOBER 2005 PEPL Market Zone Fuel Loss PEPL Field Zone Fuel Loss Gathering Fuel Loss	\$10.19 1.50% 0.95% <u>0.59%</u>
PEPL Index Adjusted for Fuel	\$ 10.5064
PEPL Cost/Dth Field Zone PEPL Cost/Dth - Market Zone	\$0.0195 <u>\$0.0099</u> \$10.5358
Total Gas Commodity Costs	\$10.5358